PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8087421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK HATFIELD	03/13/2020
DANIEL LARSEN	03/13/2020
HANNAH MALLALIEU	03/13/2020
JORDAN KENNIE	03/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STASH ENERGY INC.	
Street Address:	300-795 MAIN STREET	
City:	MONCTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	E1C 1E9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17601047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)941-8852

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 613 842-4299

Email:ederenyi@foglers.comCorrespondent Name:EUGENE DERENYIAddress Line 1:77 KING STREET WESTAddress Line 2:SUITE 3000, P.O. BOX 95

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO M5K 1G8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214692
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE DERENYI
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene Derenyi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Patent_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Patent_Assignment#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective March 13, 2020.

BETWEI	EN:	
	Erik Hatfield, whose address is	
	311-3617 Notre-Dame St W, Montreal, QC H4C 1P6	, Canada,
and		
	Daniel Larsen, whose address is	
	301-149 Lester Ave, Moncton, NB, E1C 4T8	, Canada,
and		
	Hannah Mallalieu, whose address is	
	6-71 Spadina Ave, Ottawa, ON, K1Y 2B9	, Canada
And		
	Jordan Kennie, whose address is	
	9 Blanchard Court, Fredericton, NB, E3G3X2	,Canada
(hereinaft	er the "Assignors"),	
AND	Stash Energy Inc., whose address is	
	300-705 Main St. Moncton, NR, F1C 1F9	Canada

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented and filed the patent application set out in Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Applications");

(hereinafter the "Assignee"),

WHEREAS, Assignors desires to assign the Patent Applications to the Assignee and the Assignee desires to take assignment of the Patent Application;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee Assignors' right, title and interest throughout the world in and to (i) the Patent Applications, including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, and substitute applications, and Letters Patent issued now and in the future from the Patent Applications in any country throughout the world; (ii) all Convention or Treaty rights derived from the Patent Applications, including without limitation, all rights of priority throughout the world in and to the Patent Applications; (iii) the full and complete right to file applications for Letters Patent in the name of the Assignee, or in Assignors' name at the Assignee's election, in all countries

throughout the world; and (iv) all other Intellectual Property rights related to the technology disclosed in the Patent Application and the psilocybin formulations and methods.

"Intellectual Property" includes, but is not limited to, formulations, substances, processes, methods, technical information, reports, photographs, drawings, plans, specifications, models, prototype, inventions, patterns, samples, or designs, whether patentable or not. It shall also mean any and all trade-marks, trade names, copyright, software (including without limitation, source code and object code), domain names, industrial designs, design patents, acquired under any statute law or act in any country and shall also include all registrations and applications for the foregoing, trade secrets, knowledge, techniques, methods, know-how and show-how, and any and all other related property rights and goodwill, and including all registrations and applications for improvements which exist or may in future come into existence.

For said consideration, the Assignors agree, upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications for the Patent Application, and acknowledges and agrees that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the Assignors will, at the request of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

Assignors hereby grant to the firm of Fogler, Rubinoff LLP, whose full post office address is 77 King Street West, Ontario, M5K 1G8 Canada, the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the Patent Application, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

EXECUTION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS.

Elik Hatileit	WIIIVESS.
Erik Hatfield	
(Signature)	(Signature)
Erik Hatfield	
	(Name)
Montreal, Quebec	
(City & Country Where Assignment Executed)	

Frilz Hatfield

Daniel Larsen	WITNESS:	
Jan		(Signature)
Daniel Eargen		(Name)
Moncton, Canada (City & Country Where Assignment Executed)		
Hannah Mallalieu	WITNESS:	
Honnoch Mollolie	ı	
(Signature)		(Signature)
Hannah Mallalieu		
Ottawa, Canada		(Name)
(City & Country Where Assignment Executed)		
Jordan Kennie	WITNESS:	
Jordon Kennie		
(Signature)		(Signature)
Jordan Kennie		
Edmonton, AB, Canada		(Name)
Editionton, Ab, Ganada		

(City & Country Where Assignment Executed)

SCHEDULE A

TITLE	COUNTRY	SERIAL No.	FILING DATE
HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES WITH PHASE CHANGE MATERIALS	U.S.	62/829,381	April 4, 2019
HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES WITH PHASE CHANGE MATERIALS	WIPO	PCT/CA2020/050337	March 13, 2020

RECORDED: 07/31/2023